
City Of Torrington 

 
 

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 140 Main Street • City Hall 
Jamie Sykora., Facilities Manager Torrington, CT 06790-5245 
Email:  Jamie_Sykora@torringtonct.org (860) 489-2242 • Fax: (860) 489-2550 
 
 

MEMORANDUM 
 
TO:  Honorable Mayor Carbone and City Council 
 
FROM:   Jamie Sykora, Facilities Manager 
 
CC: Ray Drew, Public Works Director 
 Carol Anderson, City Clerk 
 Pennie Zucco, Purchasing Agent 
   
DATE:     2/16/2022 
  
RE:     DEMO of House at 590 New Field Spring Road, Torrington CT   
 
Vote by City Council to accept the recommendation of the Facilities Manager and Purchasing Agent to 
award the contract for the Demolition of the house located at 590 New Field Spring Road, Torrington 
CT #BDS-026-012722 to Cherry Hill, Inc of North Branford, CT for $16,900.00 and authorize the 
Mayor to act on behalf of the city regarding the award and execution of the contract agreement. 











































State of Connecticut 

Department of Administrative Services 

Office of State Fire Marshal 

This Certificate is issued in Accordance with Connecticut General Statute’s section 29-402 inclusive, 

by the Commissioner of the Connecticut Department of Administrative Services, which is non-transferable to: 

Licensed as a 

Located at 

License No:

License Class:

Designated Technical Expert: 

Issuance Date:   

Expiration Date: 

Josh Geballe 
Commissioner

Class A License is required for the demolition of any structure or portion thereof greater 

than two and one-half stories or 35 feet in height. 

Class B License is required for the demolition of any structure or portion thereof equal 

to or less than two and one-half stories or 35 feet in height. 

DEMOLITION CONTRACTOR

CLASS A

51 Ciro Rd. North Branford, CT  06471

DMCR.001540

Cherry Hill Construction Co

Robert Sachs 07/01/2021
06/30/2022

http://portal.ct.gov/DAS
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Contractor References 
 

KGI Properties 
10 Memorial Blvd, Suite 901 
Providence, RI 02903 
Contact: Rich Granara  
Phone:  617-548-8411 
Email:  r.granara@kgiproperties.com 
 
C.E. Floyd Company 
311 Centerpoint Drive 
Miiddletown, Ct 06457 
Contact: Steve Clark 
Phone:  860-982-3162 
Email:  SClark@cefloyd.com 
 
Winstanley Construction Management, LLC 
300 George Street 
New Haven, CT 06511 
Contact: Michael C. Tighe  
Phone:  203-889-3271 
Email:  mtighe@winent.com 
 
Samuels & Associates 
333 Newbury Street 
Boston, MA 02115 
Contact: Lawrence Green 
Phone:  617-247-3434 
Email:  lgreen@samuelsre.com 
 
KBE Building Corporation 
PO Box 4052 
Farmington, CT 06034 
Contact: Tony Mancini 
Phone:  860-250-3736 
Email:  tmancini@kebbuilding.com 
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Petra Construction 
98 Rebeschi Drive 
North Haven, CT 06473 
Contact: Al Pacelli 
Phone:  203-865-6043 
Email:  apacelli@petraconstruction.com 
 
C.E. Floyd Company 
311 Centerpoint Drive 
Miiddletown, Ct 06457 
Contact: Craig Johnson 
Phone:  860-559-3250 
Email:  Cjohnson@cefloyd.com 
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